OP \$115.00 277878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIDOWDEN HEALTH MEDIA. INC. 🔠	FORMERLY DOWDEN HEALTH CORP.	12/21/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC.	
Street Address:	7 CENTURY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 302	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2778787	CURRENT PSYCHIATRY
Registration Number:	2487026	OBG MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1255281	THE JOURNAL OF FAMILY PRACTICE
Registration Number:	1020181	CONTEMPORARY SURGERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)658-9718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-673-8350

Email: docket@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: AMY J. BENJAMIN

Address Line 1: 111 EAST 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 469

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QHI/DOWDEN

900151767 REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0906

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Benjamin	
Signature:	/amy j. benjamin/	
Date:	01/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOWDEN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DOWDEN ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DOWDEN ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0907

EXECUTION COPY Exhibit C-1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. DOWDEN HEALTH MEDIA, INC., f/k/a DOWDEN HEALTH CORP.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York and having a place of business

at 110 Summit Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 (the "Assignor") and OUADRANT

HEALTHCOM INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and

having a place of business at 7 Century Drive, Suite 302, Parsippany NJ 07054 (the "Assignee")

entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 31, 2009 (the "Asset Purchase

Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor assigned and sold to Assignee, among other things, all

right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property identified in Section 1.1 of the

Asset Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A

(the "Marks"), together with corresponding trademark registrations (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Marks and Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and

Registrations, and all common law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks,

and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from any infringement of the Marks

that occurred prior to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed by Assignor on the date and year written below.

DOWDEN HEALTH MEDIA, INC

Assignor

Daniel J. Mills,

Executive Vice President

Subscribed and swom to before me this all day of Krawk 2009.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Federal Registrations

RECORDED: 01/11/2010

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>
Current Psychiatry	2778787
OBG Management	2487026
The Journal Of Family Practice (Stylized)	1255281
Contemporary Surgery	1020181